
February 13, 2022 

“We exist to glorify God and make  
disciples of  Jesus Christ.” 

STAFF 
 

Lead Pastor:          
 Andrew Eby  andrew@npmbchurch.com   
Church Plant Pastor: 
 David Hildebrand   david@creeksidefellowship.com 
Youth Pastoral Apprentice: 
 Korlynd Fehr korlynd@npmbchurch.com 
Director of Children’s Ministry:                                     
 Emily Fehr                emily@npmbchurch.com  
Director of Worship: 
 Kristy Erickson kristy@npmbchurch.com  
Counselors:       
 Don Banman  don@npmbchurch.com        
 Gwen Koop              gwen@npmbchurch.com 
 
Administrator: Bev Amendt-bev@npmbchurch.com 
Secretary: Cassie Jenkins-office@npmbchurch.com 

          Operating Budget Report   
 

 Last Week’s Giving         Giving to Date         Budget to Date  
                        $17.392.00                     $627,577.83               $668,488.19 
 

(Our Church year end is April)                                                                                                                         

Online Giving Option: e-transfers@npmbchurch.com  

Sermon Notes 

Church Office: 250-785-3869 ◊ 10816 - 106 St. ◊  Fort St. John, BC V1J 5V2 
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com                                                           
E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com  
Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ◊  9:00am - 3:00pm 
PRAYER CHAIN: 
* Marie-  250-787-1302            *Elfrieda - 250-785-5833                                                                               
* Janet - 250-785-3605            *Alice - 250-785-3301   
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NEW TO NPMB CHURCH?                                                        
Welcome! It’s great to have you here. We’d love to meet you and give you 
some information to help you get connected. Please fill out the Visitor 
card inside and drop it in the offering box at the Welcome Center. 

WELCOME TO 

  Check out our church library.  
  Fiction & non-fiction, adult & children.  

And movies. 
Located downstairs. 

ELDERS 
 

Carl Reimer (Moderator)  clreimer80@gmail.com 
Brad Klassen  bradley.klassen@gmail.com 
Dave Braun  obraun@telus.net 
John Siemens  jsiemens1234@hotmail.com 
Cameron Eggie  cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com   
Austin Hillis  austinl.hillis@gmail.com 



This Week 

Monday  Young Adults at 7:00pm 
  Ladies Evening Bible Study at 7:00pm 
   
Tuesday  Senior Youth at 7:00pm 
 
Wednesday Ladies Morning Bible Study at 9:30am 
  Junior Youth at 7:00pm 
  Men’s Conquer (room 9 downstairs) at 7:00pm 
 
Thursday Men’s Alliance 7:00pm  
 
Saturday  Marriage Mentoring Training at 9:30am 

Coming Events 

9:00am   In person and livestreamed Sunday Worship/Kids  
  Zone 
11:00am   In person Sunday Worship/Kids Zone 

 

 

 

Church Family News 

Prayer Needs 

Missionary Corner Today 

Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week:  Fort St John  
Evangelical Mission 
 
Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the  
bulletin, please contact the church office with the details. 
 
Is anyone among you in trouble? Let them pray. Is anyone happy? Let them 

sing songs of praise.  
James 5:13 

North Peace MB Church is becoming a marriage mentoring center 
through the Family Life Canada Marriage Mentoring Initiative. This is a  
rewarding opportunity for mentoring couples with happy, successful  
marriages to share their story of marriage and faith with mentee couples 
over 12 conversations that will address common challenges all  
marriages face. A mentor couple grows spiritually and deepens their own 
relationship as they review marriage principles and see God use their  
story to strengthen another marriage. For mentee couples, entering a  
mentoring relationship brings higher marriage success rate and increased 
marital satisfaction. You do not have to be in a crisis to sign up for  
mentoring! Couples will be matched up after completing a short  
questionnaire. The first opportunity for mentor training is on Saturday, 

February 19, 2022 at 9:30-12 at the church. To sign up for mentor  
training, please leave your information on the sign up sheet at the  
Welcome Centre. Couples who would like to be mentored can also sign 
up at the Welcome Centre or by contacting Diana Mohninger directly at 
250-263-4118, or mike_and_di@yahoo.ca. 
 
Lost and Found: Over the past couple of years, there have been many 
items left behind here at the church. This includes articles of clothing,  
bibles and travel mugs. These items have been laid out in the coffee room 
so please take a look! Anything left after Sunday February 13th will be 
donated to the MCC Thrift Store. 
 
Receipts for giving for 2021 can be found in your mailboxes. If you are 
unable to collect your receipt, please contact the office at  
office@npmbchurch.com or 250-785-3869 and we will place it in the mail 
for you.  

Verse of the Week 

Pastor Kalonga ministers to our sister church, Mongu Evangelical Church, 
in Zambia. Please keep him, his family, and his congregation in your  

prayers.  

For God alone, O my soul, wait in silence, 
    for my hope is from him. 

He only is my rock and my salvation, 
    my fortress; I shall not be shaken. 

On God rests my salvation and my glory; 
    my mighty rock, my refuge is God. 

Trust in him at all times, O people; 
    pour out your heart before him; 

    God is a refuge for us. 
Psalm 62:5-8 

February 21 Office closed for Family Day 


